OPEN TURBOPAK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS

Supersedes: Nothing 675 [Form 160.58-RP1 (Sect. 2)

MODELS OT A1 A3 THRU OT K3 E3 (STYLEB) (STYLEC)

COMPRESSORS
MODELS LTD53 THRU LTD126

REFER TO COMPLETE PARTS LIST PAGES 3 THRU @ FOR REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PARTS. THE VARI-
OUS UNITS ARE LISTED WITH THEIR RESPECTIVE COMPRESSOR. TO LOCATE PARTS USE THE PARTS LIST,
VARIABLE PARTS TABLE AND FIG'S. LISTED ON THE CHART BELOW.

COMPR, COMPR. PART NO'S. VARIABLE PARTS SEE FIG'S.
CODE MODEL B0 CYCLE 50 CYCLE TABLE PAGE
A3 LTD53 364-42550-002 364-42550-002
364-42550-006 1 10 1 THRU 8
Ad LTDES 364-42550-004 364-42550-004
364-42550-008
B1 LTD&7 364-42552-002 364-42552-002
B2 LTD76 364-42552-004 364-42552-004 2 16 8 THRU 17
C1 LTD85 364-42554-002 364-42554-005
c2 LTDYS 364-42554-003
364-47554-004 364-42554-004 3 22 18 THRU 26
E1 LTD108 364-42556-002 364-42556-002
EZ LTD120 364-42556-004 364-42556-004 a 28 27 THRU 33
E3 LTD126 364-42556-006 364-42556.006







FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2)

ZEO6Z-bO ON 118d — 113 (295 LBUS U1 papnioursiied (F)
BGZYZ-POY ON LBg — 31 89S 1JBYS Ul PAPN{aUl SLIEd (3)

BGZPZ-rOY "ON HEd — 1} [23S J4BUS Ul Papnipul sLey (8)
LGZHT-PO¥ "ON Had — 11 1885 LRUS Ui papnut stied (T

DESEZ-FOY ‘ON MEd - 9ZL LT PUe 0ZLALT 801 AL SIPPOW — 1) walliade|day piaid Ul papnioui siied
8796Z-79¥ "ON 1484 — G6AL7T ® GEAL S1ePoy — 113} uawadeiday piaid Ul papAPULSiEd e
9Z967-FOr 'ON 1Bd — O£ 011 %® L8047 S1I8POY — 1} Waweoeiday pialg Ul papnpul siiggd
¥ZO6Z-Fal ON 2484 — 651 B £SGLT SIBPOW — 13 Juawadeday piaiy ul papnidul sted 4
- — i 826¥1-¥30 - — - — a1e|d dn-xoeg | 8¢
- — L 6867L-vS0 @ - — - — aleld SNJUL § LE
[ 95ZS5L-v90 - — ! Zvact-¥s0 L 8£8E1L-¥90 Buisnoy dwnd 1O | 9¢
i LLEEL-¥O0 1 8055 L-730 L LPSEL-¥90 L 8Z8EL-¥90 paadg mon ‘dwing (0 | SE
i £9890-6T0 ! #1040-620 - —— — — uld uasu] § pE
1 S69E1-v30 » t LOV1E-H90 e - — - — distig paadg moq ‘Buly sIn|oA | £F
L 8LvY0-BZO # i L0¥L0-8C0 i L0¥£0-820 ! ¢ @lqel 393 1988 £€/€ X "1 9LIEL-L 1eUS aag — Bury 0., | €E
- - i LOPS0-8Z0 @ L LOPS0-820 = ! 68600820 4 Buly ,,0.. | LE
i YTOEL-¥50 » L G1651-¥90 @ ! ZOBLL-¥90 = i FLETL-FO0 & raysedy Buisnoy Bulsesy | 0F
z 8ELv0-620 4 8¢1+0-620 [ 8E1¥0-620 £ 8EL¥0-620 ‘67 /1 X ®IQ 9L/E — Wid 395Ul | BT
i ¥86ZZ-¥90 i 6181 1-730 ¢ 618L1-790 ¢ 8¥SZL-vS0 "STH dwing {10 — a18id 8inssaid | BZ
L L0LEZ¥90 l 0991 L-¥90 ! 0991 1-¥90 i FALAAR 211 pasds ybty — sen0d dwind 10 | 42
L 1500820 * L ZSEFO-820 @ L ZSEVO-820 = z 60¥¥0-820 + (D Bury ,.0. | 82
1 E1L22-790 x i £ ajqe} #9s L ¥SOLL-YS0 = 3 L8560-790 L duwing 0 paads ubiy — 481100 1SNy L | GZ
! £99ZC-90 * i PPoLL-790 e L YYELL-Y90 = £ V¥8ZZ1-¥90 Buueag 154} | ¥Z
i 11067991720 (¥ b £00-BLEZL-YS0 (o) L L00-BLEZL¥90 (@) l §00-B1EZ1-¥90 () g0 |eag ueuS | €2
z #6150-820 (¥ 2 BYEY0-820 (&) z 2rEY0-820 @) [4 80¥¥0-820 () Burd ,.0.. | 2T
L +0980-620 1 ZTL90-520 1 TZL50-620 ! LZE80-620 Sury Bututelsy [BussIUL § LT
i GLO9ZT¥90 » L G991 1-¥90 ! G99LL-790 & i 8BTTL-F90 4 Buweag seep ey § 0T
6i
i TrLOZT-#90 i ¢ siqel 98g L 146¥L-790 i | 3igel 885 Heys anig § 81
o1e|d swiep 2184 aLuel alejd awen alefd sWienN
w -sdwosy asg i -sgwon 998 i - idwon) 298 ! -sdwor) 58g sessy uoiuid | L1
a1e|d aweN a8y awey aleid swen sie|d BWeN .
l -adwo) sas i -3dwo) eas g -adiedy sag ' oD asg dean enig 1 91
i LL9ZT¥I0 = L GyBEL-v90 e i SP8EL-¥90 = 1 LEBEL-FS0 L o1] seep Buiesg | §i
H 08.8C-620 3 96¥80-520 L 96¥80-620 l ELTLO-6Z0 Jeusaru) Buly Bulwersy | i
L £99ZZ-790 » i E¥9LL-790 @ i £YOLL-VO0 = i SQEZL-¥I0 4 Burseag seap uoiulg | €L
i 066£0-620 » ! 066£0-6Z0 o i 066E0-6Z0 = 1 066£0-620 4 671 91/6 x 'erd BfL ‘Ui 1108 ; T
3 8/92Z-¥90 » i S9FLZ-¥90 @ L Zy9LL-¥90 = ! L¥Z60-¥90 4 Bulleag 3eYS Uley | L1
i 0ZE6E-VIE L 8LEBE-¥OE L 21E6E-¥9¢ i rLEGETIE Buisnoy Suwieag yum/iioddng 1oioy | O
¢ ¥ aae ), 98g L £ a|gel sag ! Z 2lge ] 39S ! | 218l 955 a;e|d 1esNyag | 6
- — i £ siqey @ag i Z alqe), 295 i LLEB0-6Z0 {eulsiug-1geg Jajjaduw] Buiy Bulsiiay | 8
L ¥ 8102} 985 3 € 8GR 398 ! Z aiqel 29g { L1881-¥90 Jaysep Bulids 1814 4 £
l ¥ 8iGRL 335 ! € 21gel @85 L ¢ 2iqe]. aag L L 8lgey a8g Buiy [eag Jayedw) | 9
L  9yge | a8 - —_— sl _— - — 81814 858g 2|ZZON 01 laulelay 123%eD) G
L ¥ alge ) 3a% - —_— = _— - —_— sield aseg 8|ZZON JBUIPI3Y 1
! ¥ sigeL aag i £ siqel 3eg L Z 8iqe), asg L L aiqe 83s sseg aield 51ZzoN | €
) ¥ aiqe ] 888 1 € ajqel aas 1 Z eige ), ass i i #iqe] saS Aplusssy auBA UOHEIOMRN | £
L ¥ 2IqRL 495 ! £9LZL-#90 i €1SZ2E-790 L $ESTEYS0 Busnoy {]0405 "1010Y | |
. “OpN 1B i “Op Lie . "ON 148 N “OpN e, i
uenp V_H__O\rn_ uEND V_HW__D\,m UEnD) v_zm O>m ueny v__M_O>n_ vondiseq EM_M_
gcil —O0ZiL — 801 QL7 BPoly G6 — 68 Q.17 18POIN 9/ — L9 Q17 IBPO BG — £G G117 9P

18171 SL¥Vd ¥OSSIAIWOD NIdO



0E96Z-9F "ON 1ied - 9Z1 QL7 PUe 0ZL AL 801 QLT SIBPo — 113 Iuawadejday] Pialyg Ul PapRdul siied  x
8Z96Z-9% "ON 1Bd — GBALT B S8GLT SI9pON — U wawadeiday plaly Ul pAPRPUI Slied e
9296Z-yOp 'ON HeBd — 90417 B L9017 SI8PON — WM stliadejday plaly Ul pepnpul sled a
¥Z96Z-#9F "ON MiBd — 86047 ® £GOLT SIBPOW — 21 1uswese|dsyy Disi4 Ul Papniaul siied 4
- I 4 198£0-E€20 - - - — 1d4 /8 % agn] /¢ ‘Buidnon
- _— - - Z CvEL0-ECO - - 1dd g/t x sany g/g ‘Bundnol | 67
— — - - - o 3 B655L0EC0 tdd g/L x aani g/} 'Buydnoy
- o z LYEEL-¥OE z LPEEL-¥OE L LPEEL-YOE {adAj ued) SOIBUIING IO | P2
i L¥OEEC-v9E i ¥Lr8L-¥9E L LFEL-+OE 3 669E L-+9E {adA | swelj} soleULE] 1O | ££
4 YOCLO-EC0 z $9CL0-C20 Z ¥oZL0-E20 4 Y9CLO-EC0O LdIN B/E X 80N ¥/E TS IT | 2
- e - - - o L 6SLLE-F90 IBA GE0° X "Q°0 /L Bulgny | s
- _— L 6¥Er0-8BZ0 - - - — 10ag 8/L X At ¥ x A0 b/ L-F - Burty Q.. | 04
Z LBLLE-VS0 - —_— - —_ L — HepM 60" X Q'O p/C2anL | 99
€ O9P90L-640 € 9r90L-6E0 £ S901-620 £ 8¥901L-620 67 .. % "BiQ ..Z/L uid [amog | GO
- ——— - — - — - —_— 9
- —_— ] C8LLE-¥S0 3 88CL2-¥20 I 88ZLZ-90 1eM 670 X "A'0 #/E 8QnL | €9
L LLSB0-820 L £9560-820 l 29560-820 l L8G60-8¢0 1288 94/ X '0'0 . Buy Q. | E9
Z 95591-9Z0 Z 95581-920 [ 9G59L-920 Z 95591-920 LelL-b b Bnyd | 19
i GLOEZ-¥90 = — _ — —_ - ——— 110405 0} 1ayseD) Lioddng joloy | 09
L 800EC-¥90 = - e — —_— - —_ HORG 01 18388 Ak | 69
L ¥ a|qe] aag 1 £97LE-+90 L 0990C-#90 3 c080C-#90 L 18XSer) BjZZON 9IB|d oseg | BG
14 8661LL-120 - — - — - —_ B9 % vE—INN 02 — /1 — "PH "1d Z1 ‘maspg de)
- — L FLIZL-LEO - — - — 67 pEF X NN BL = v/E — "PH 1d g1 ‘Mesag ded | o
- —— - -_— i LSLZ1-120 - — B F/E-E % NN B — B/S — 'PH "3 £ ‘Ma1dg de)
- - - - - - 1 L¥ETL-LTO B H/2-2 X ANN 81 — 8/G — P '1d 1 "Masdg dej
- — 3 8Lrie-¥90 i 00S9L-¥90 i 0059L-%90 Jaysem (20ads | 9G
i £60E2-¥90 3 LEPLE-¥O0 3 6S9L L-¥90 i 8226020 tejjo) Buidwe| D dajjadwy | 65
3 7 9|qe ] aag [ € age] es8g L Z a|qe| aag 3 I elqel asg Jsjradwy § 4§
i 6ZLCC-150 L € a|qe| 3ag L 9591 L-#90 £ CLSCL-P90 {paadg UyBiH) neys e { g5
! ¥ 8IgB 1 88§ 3 00980-6Z0 L L0950-620 i L0950-620 leutsiug Bury Buluielay | 29
3 ¥ aige aag I 6Z7LE-1¥S0 3 L88T1-¥90 3 L8BCL-+30 Jaysepy Buudg ey | LG
L ¥ aiqe| ass L QEVLIE 790 e L SEP02-+90 L £L0L2-P90 ) {(43jjadwij} feas Bty § 0S
3 t 8side L aag L levLz-+90 L 9E+0Z-v90 L 9901 E-¥90 axeld 4o1esedag 10 | 6)
i ZLOEZP90 » - — — —_— — —_— 1aysen 1oieledas 10 o1 poddng Jo10y | 8¢
L §5890-620 L S4890-8Z0 L 95390-620 62 Wway| sag uig wesu| | sy
A PLOEZF90 » L Sricl-v90 e 8 £08LL-+90 L OPrsSL-0L0 & 1ayseny Joleedag 10 | 9
3 F9622-+90 L £5¢ZL-¥90 L 9591 {-+90 i 6922 L-790 e|d 189S | GF
L £L0CZ-¥00 % A PRLCL-PI0 o L S0BLL-+90 8 092Z1-040 & 1335EC) BlB|d [BAS Jauu] § ¥
- — < C8CE0-820 o - — - — L8/ XA PE X Q0.1 Buid 0. ] BF
- i L 61551-+90 - — - — dwng |\Q paadg moT — agn] uonang | oy
- -_ L 9L PLZ-#90 - —_— — — dwng pasdg mo uoHosuLoD ‘uonong | [y
- —_— L LEGSL-¥90 o L 0864C-v90 - i YL GE/L X QL E/L-L2 X A0 2/1-0E @vsen) | O
- — 1 9e£80-620 - — - —_— leusatuy ‘Bury Buluieiay | gg
. “ON Meg R ‘ON B i "ON e . ‘Of\ 148
ueng AHOA uenp v_7M_D>n_ uenp v_ﬂO\rn_ uenpy v_q,m__O\/m uoidussag _.”Mw__
9ZL — 021 — 801 Q47 PPo G6 — S8 4.7 [3POW 94 — L9 17 19po 65 — £5 gL BPon

@anNiNod) 17 SLYVd YOSSIIIWOD

N340



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

0£96Z-vOY 'ON Med - 921 aLT Pue 0ZLALT 'SOLALT siapoi — ) Juswaseiday piatd ul papnpul sied
8296Z-vOP "ON Lied — GBALT B GBALT SIPPOW — 3 Wualaoeiday Plald Ul PPNl g
9Z96Z-vOb "ON LBd — OLALTT 18 L9TLT SI3PO — M| 3uatusde|day Patd Ul PIPnoU S1iEd
YZ9EZ-bOY "ON MBG ~ 6GALT B EGCLT SIBPOIN — U Juawave|day Pial Ul PAPNIU] Stied

3y awsoeiday plald JO Med,

= B g ¥

— — 4 0Z890-£20 — — L 0z890-£20 14N #/€ % aanL /€ *,06 ‘moqig | Sil
— — - — - — - — pil
- — — — z ZLLLOETO - —_ 1diN 8/ x 8any Zf1 "Gk ‘Mogi3 | £Ll
- — - R L Z60L0-£Z0 - —_ LdIN P/E % 3anL 8/€ " S ‘MoqlT | 2Ll
— — - — - — - e Pit
- —_ - —_— - —_ [4 81890-€20 AdiN /1 x 2qn 1 8/S ',06 ‘Mmodi3 | 0L
— — - = — e - — 60L
! 60650-£20 — — - — - — Ll Bn[g adig | LOL
— — - — — —_ L CLEYO-ETO 144 #/g — 06 Ma1eg ‘Mogi3 | 90t
- -—— - — i L0LZL-¥90 = 1 1042L-+90 ) duing 1af (10 ‘393585 | S0L
- — - — i 9£80Z-+90 i 9E90T-¥90 iawdepy | #0L
i CZSP0-820 x L ZZGF0-820 & [ ZTGH0-820 = Z ZZ&F0-820 4 1038 gfL X a1 L X '@'0 ¥/1-1 ‘Buid ,,0,. | £01
- — - — - —_ 1 ZE650-820 & 358G @l/1L X 'a71 8/L X "G'0 .4 ‘Buy 0. | 004
- —_— - — E LO8F0-820 w L L8¥ G820 1985 gf4 X "1 8/9-L X 'Q'0 8/L-1 ‘Bug ,.0.. | 66
z £9e¥0-820 » z CGEPCEC0 @ £ £GEF0-8Z0 = z £SEF0-8T0 & ‘1093 g/1 X @1 §/4-4 X 'Q'C 8/g-1 ‘Buid 0. | 86
-~ —_ - — i 9LEFL-PI0 L SEREL-790 aqn] uoISUSIXY | L6
- — L £ELGGL-¥50 - — L LB651-¥90 agnj jusp — Uoiloeuuo) | 96
L 6¥0¥0-E20 — 6¥0F0-S20 - — - B Z/L x g adig ‘Buiysng | G6
- - - — 4 GLLLE-PB0 L LELLEFSD IIeMA 670" X "' 8/6 ‘Bulgny | »8
- — - — z LELLEYO0 - —_ HepA 670" X "QTO g/g‘Buigni | £6
- — L £9/15-790 A Z9L1E-¥20 i Z9L1LE+50 llep 650" % "Q O B/t ‘Buign £ Z6
- — - — g 0LL1E-VD0 H 1LL1E-780 lefi %0 X "Q 0 &/L ‘Bulgnl ¢ L6
1 08492-¥90 L 0819Z-790 L 08£9Z-¥30 i 08/9Z-#90 48A07 U] JIQ | 06
i L8L92-¥80 » i 1892790 = L 18492790 ® L LBLOZ-P90 & 3ovsen | 68
- —— S 8GLLO-EZ0 i 85140520 1 8GLL0ETO {6G2£0-820) =Buty ,.0,, Uiti Bnig ssejaiejd | 88
L £90£0-S20 ! £50£0-£20 i £9CL0E20 L £90L0-£C0 (8¥810-8Z0) =BUIY ,.0,, UMM Z—dNM ZE—91/1-L Bnid | /8
€ Z2BEN-ET0 ! Z28c0-£T0 £ ZZ8E0-£20 z ZTREOEZ0 "xay 'bg /L ‘Bnid adig | 98
€ £G0¥0-£20 ¥ c40V0-£20 € £E0r0-£Z0 £ £50¥0-£20 14N — p/S Bnid sdid | $8
- — - — - — z 80TY0-CT0 s bS ‘14N ¥i — ¥/ Bnid sdid | 8
- — - — i 20666-€Z0 — — {'0H bs) g/g ‘Bnid adig | €8
z LZ0TOEL0 - — - — L fZ020-£20 .z Bl adid | £8
- — - — £ SLOZ0-€20 - — WL Bnigadid | 18
i ¥SOoP0-£20 i PSOTO-ET0 l ¥S0¥0-520 - — ..L “Brig edid t OB
£ TLBLO-EC0 £ TLBLO-ETO > ZL6LO-CZ0 £ ZLBLOETO 1dN 8L — #/L 'Bnid adid | 6L
v P661L0-£20 S Y¥6510-€20 z ¥6610-£20 g 661020 z/1 — pesy 19vpos 'Xay ‘Bnig adig | 84
- — - — - — i TYELOCE0 {adAj youiD) idd g/1 x agnj 8/G ‘Buldnon | 74
z §LEL0-PS0 - — Z LISLOPB0 i LEBLOPE0 10128Uu037 (ewads | 94
. "Of Hed . "ON HBd . "GN 348 . O 1€ .
HEno MHOA Heno SNHOA eno oA, Heno SNOA. uondussag oy
9gL — 021 — 80l QL7 BPon 66 — 68 (171 19pow 94 — £9 QL 19Pon 65 — £6 417 19polN

(@anNItnodl 1§17 SLAVd YOSSTAIWOD NIdO




0E96Z-¥OF "ON 3Bd - 821 (0L Pue 0Z1LGLT ‘80L QL7 slapow — W) 1ualseoiday pleid ul Papnoul siied
BE96Z-¥9Y "ON MB4 — S6Q017T B S8ALT Siapoyy — 1 Jswadeiday piald Ul PepndUl 53R
9TIGZ-YOY "ON HBd — 9LALT 8 LOGLT S[EPOyy — 113 luawadeidsy pialy Ul PSPN|SUL SHigy
PEIBZ-¥OY "ON Hed — 6GALT W EGALT SIBPOW — 1) Juswadeiday plaly ul Papndul stiey

- B g ¥

[T

GG1
¥SiL
€51
st
LGi

L#SLO-0L0

LPSLO-040

LPSL0-0L0

€096E-L90

¥S09L-0L0

‘67 8/-1 * 08 "U9S /g — adig "addiN
57 £ x 08 "WPS /1 — adid *aiddiN

B 2 X 08 "yaS /€ — adid ‘aiddIN

0S5t
&yl
8l
L¥e
orl

128
rri
£vi
A
343

LT

010¥0-£20

Bd4 /L X LN B/E Buiysng

orl
BLL
8ti
LEL
9E1L

CEWEET TR E T

LEEYO-EC0

LEEVO-EC0

BlE MaSDg ‘s8]

et
veL
ect
(44
igl

LSEF0O-ECO

L08S0-£20

G0890-£20

06610-0L0
£SEY0ECO

87 t/g-1 x 08 u9g Z/1 adig ‘apddiy
/L X B[ X BT MB10G ')

1dN B/1 X sgn i g/¢ "1Ckdeuuo]
244N /¢ X Q0 8/g orauuo)

ogi
6l
8ct
Lras
9zt

€0B830-£20

{edA L wauLD) LdiN B/E ¥ BYNL B/E "40303ULOD

j2r A
rvel
A
[4a)
(14"

20S60-E20

£1890-t20

1 ¥/E % L #/8 006 adAL your) 'mogi

Ldit /L X 8anL §/1 "06 ‘Mod3

ozt
6i1
8t
Lit
gLt

“ueny

"oN Hed
HHOA

uenp

ON 148d
HHOA

‘uenp

ON HeY
HAHOA

UEND

o 1ed
AHOA

9Z1 —~ 02t — 801 QL7 BPow

S5 — 98 Q.L7 18poi

9 — L9 QL7 13Pon

6% — €5 L7 PO

uofldLsag

.oz
wayj

@anNiiNod) 1§17 SLVd JOSSTIIWOD NIdO



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

OE96Z-v9F "ON Med- 9Z1 QLT PUB OZL 11 ‘BOLGLT SIFPOW — 3 luswade|day Plaid ul papnpul sLied  »

QZOBZ-FOV 'ON 1484 — SECOLT 18 G8ALT SBPOW — 1)) lusluate|day Piald ul PEPNDUL SIEd e

9Z96Z-FOF ‘ON Hed — 92011 B L9011 SIBPOR — 313 2uswade|day P1y Ul PapnpUl SLEd =

PESRZ-POT "ON Med — 65017 R £50L17 SIBPOIN — MM wuadlgoe|day parg Ul papn[aiul slied 4
- — 9 £OLLL-LZO - — - — B ..L % AN #Z—8/€ “PH "1d €1 deD "Mag | G6l
- — z 0Z61LL-120 - S - — B3 H/1-Z X ONM 94—/ "PH 14 z1 ded ‘mans | $61
- —_ - — a L16LL-LZO - — B .2 X YE—ONN 9L—8/€ "PH "3d £1 de) 'mMaing | £61
— - — b4 BELLL-LEZO ¥ 6ELLL-LCO 571 g/4 X ONN 9L—8/€ “PH 'id €1 de) ‘M35 | Z6L
¥l 916LL-LZ0 oz 9168 L1120 - — G 9161 L-LZ0 B $/8-1 X DN 9L—8/E "PH '3d g1 de) ‘mang | 161
ge GLLLE-LZO0 g SLLLL-1ZO LL SL1L1-LZ0 £ SLLLLE-LED B Z/L-L X ONM 9L—8/E "PH 34 21 ded ‘meins | 061
0L LpLLL-LED ¥ LriLL-120 L [Rd EARFA] 6l LyLLL-1Z0 B /i1 X DN 9L-—-8/E TPH 3d ¢ 98] 'Maws | 681
- — - — - — 9 6rLLL-LEO 6 ,,L X NN 9L—8/S "PH 1d £i deD ‘mans | 88t
¥ 6£0ZL-LZ0 ¥ BL£0CL-120 ¥ 6E0Z1-120 ¥ 6E0ZL-LE0 63 .8 X ONM 81L—9L/G "PH "1d ¢} ded ‘mang | L31
- — - — - — — — 981t
i ZEGLE-LED i ZESLL-LEO L ZEGLLLZO0 L ZESLL-120 B B/E-1 X ANM $Z-0L/S PH id ¢4 ded 'maidg | GglL
- — - —= 1 66220120 - — B g/L-1 X 0Z—F/1L "PH 'xaK de) 'marg | #RI
- — z Pi6iL-LZO L YL611-LZ0 z FLELL-LTO 67 .. X QZ—¥/L "PH "x8H ded ‘Maidg | £81
z 6LE10-LZ0 - - - —_ - — ‘B /€ X VZ—DNN 0Z—F/L “PH "xaH deJ 'mMaldg § 781
[4 64060790 i 64060-790 - — - — B #/E-1 X £ — ANM 0T — ¢/ 1 [2wadg ‘Mmaidg | 181
z GLOLO-BZ0 z SL0L0-620 z £HER0-620 z £FEB0-6Z0 @oLeyds pug poy ‘Buneag | 08t
1 08060-¥90 L 08060-#20 i PLETL-PI0 L £280E790 algelsnipy ‘poy § GLL
Z LLL0L-EED £ LZLO-LZ0 - — - —— AN 02 — Zf L Bay "xap “inN | 841
- — - —— - — € PLF00-L2O 4NN P2 — 8/ Bayg xaH 0N § L11
z £8010-420 3 £8010-120 L £8010-L2C 3 £BOLO-LTO 67 p/C x B1Q ZE/E 4ON07 "uig | 921
- — i LLESO-120 - - — Z/ 1 Buisdg saysem0o | GLL
- — -— L GL80L-120 L 69760120 8/¢ ‘Buiads “seysendioo | FLL
_ L 69060-#30 - S L LZ801-%90 aoaid (4 | €41
z 04060-+30 i 04060-790 £ geETL-#90 3 ot¥8Z-90 aoard il4 | 241
- — L BL060-1730 - — - — 67 8/8-G X ANN OF — /1 ‘1ewads ‘mang | 11L
- — - — - —_ i BEYRL-¥I0 B /62 X AN T — B/E “1E10adS "Mais | 0L
- - — 1 SZ201-790 1 SZ80L-¥80 ‘67 9/5-1 X dNN P2 — 8/E "1EwedS 'Mang | 691
z LSSH0-620 Zz LSSP0-GZ0 z LGGF0-620 z L5G¥0-620 61 g/€ > "1 gE/E ‘Masul uig | 891
l 8¢ g oE sbiy asg i gz @ Lz sBi4 99S 3 Gl 7 gL shig aeg 1 0L ®® 6 s 2ag 801A3(] AHd 'Jena | 191
3 B0LZZ-¥OC i A a Ty L G6L0Z-¥9E 3 L P8ZHYE feuialug a0iaa(] Add 4ans | 99t
3 LG walf 888 L 866L1L-1Z0 i 8661 L-LZ0 i 8661 L-120 ‘67 9% 4NN OZ — /1 "PH "1d i deD 'messg | 69t
3 §1880-#30 L G 1880-+90 L G{880-¥90 3 GL880-790 1aysepq |e1oeds | 9L
i B0OBE L-¥20 i 606£1L-790 L 606S L1790 3 606E 1-790 1BACY [013U0D 1RYS | £91
3 L8L00-820 % L 18400820 @ 3 1800820 = 1 18/00-820 4 UL GL/L XTI 2 X Q0 E/L-T easED | 291
i 9681 L-620 t 9581 1-620 L 958k 1-6€0 3 95811620 12yg jouog | 191
- — - — - — - — 09t
— - - — 6GE
- — - — - — - —_— 861
- — - _— — —_— - — {51
- — —_ - — L OvER0-€20 T/i-l ma1g 'asg | ogL

. TON B . “OpN e, N ‘ON 14g R “OpN 148
ueny HHOA uenpD ¥ﬂ0>m VEno V__M0>n_ N0 v_Zm_O>n_ uondussaQg _bow_w__
Sz —0Z1L — 801 G177 IBPoN §6 —GRB G.L7 1BPORN 9/ — £9 Q.11 ©po 56 — £S5 AL 1SPoN

(@3annitnod) |17 SLEVYd

JOSSIAIWOD

N3dO



- — - —_— L 009L1-LZZ - — dog ‘dng | gee
L YEE00-620 L ¥E££00-620 L ¥EE00-620 L FEL00-620 23||g SWeN uoneloy | yE7
- —_— - —_ - e - — £€T
- — - e - — L — ZET
- — - — - — — — iee
- — — — - — - — 0ge
- —_— — —_ - — - — 627
— — - — - —_— - — 8¢z
- — - — £ 1G150-1Z0 - —_ UL PEL X QT L X Q70 9L/E 1 weld Taaysep | £2g
g FLZA0-LED - e — — - — UL §90° X ZE/EL X 'A'0 9L/ ueld “seysep | 9ge
- - - — 9 6791 L-¥90 9 B¥91 1790 1e14 "sousepn | gee
g CL6LL-LZD oL ELBLL-LED g L61L-LED S EL6LLETO SHUL 9LOr % QI P9SLL X TQ0 €/ L "msuseps | pEE
- — - — - _ - — gET
- — - — - — - — zZzt
- — L - - — - - izc
- — - — - -— — — 44
- — - e - —_— - — 6Lz
z 05+00-120 z 05¥00-120 z 0G%00-L20 z 0S¥00-L20 ONN 0Z—F/L — %8H "IN | BLZ
ol 0ZLED-LEZO ol 0CLEDLZO ol QZLED-EZO 01 0CLEQ-LCO 57 /L X & ON 8ng ‘Mass | £1T
- — - e [ ZLG10-LZ0 - — BAZ/-L X WZIONMNEE—T/L "PH "¥eH ded ‘Mauds | 91¢
— —— - — - — B H/L-L X WE—DONN EL—E/L "PH "xaH ded ‘mapg | §LZ
- —_ - — - —_ - — ¥iLZ
- — - — - — L £BLL0-ETO 671 /€ X INA FT0L TON TPH “id (Yo ‘Maios | £1E
i 190Z1-120 — e - — - o B H/L X INM PE—0L ON "BH Mg "udely ‘Mauag | Z1LZ
1 SRLLOLEZD [ S8LL0-L20 i G8/10-120 — — 57 8/ X INN #Z—01 'ON "PH "34d "Ydey "Maidg | LiT
- — i SPLE0-1Z20 L SELE0-LED [} SPLEQ-LED 671 8/€ X INM $£—01L "ON "PH "14d "UoBlN ‘Maidg | OLZ
- — e 0ZLLL-LEZ0 - — - — ‘B Z/L-1L ¥ INN PZ—8/E "PH 1d ZL ded ‘mMaig | G0Z
- — ¥ 986L1-120 ¥ 98611-120 — — B 8/€-1 X ONM 9L—8/E "PH 14 £1 dBD 'Ma105 | |07
- e gl 9ELLLE-1Z0 vl 9eL11-LZ0 - — 57,2 X ONN OL—1/€ "PH 14 T1L ded ‘masng | L0Z
- — —— - — - - 90¢
- - — - — - — SOT
- R 9e LLGLL-LED - — - — 57,2 X ONN E1—8/S "PH "1d 21 ded 'Mmans | 0T
- -— - — - — - — £0¢
96 086L4-120 - — z 08611-120 - — BT ¢/L-Z X YE—ONNM 0L—+/€ "PH "4 ZL GBD ‘Ma105 | ZOZ
- — - — — - = — L0T
- — - — - - =11 LEELLLZO B $/€-1 X INM LL-8/G "PH 14 1 ded ‘mans | 00z
- —_ - —_ 9 86¥1L-120 - - B 8/L X ANN PE—R/E "PH "3d €L 08D 'Ma1dS | 661
- — - — 4> 6GLL1-LZ0 e B6GELL-LZO ‘B /-1 X DNM LE-8/S TPH 3d Z1 88D 'Meids | 861
oe £E6LL-1Z0 - — - — - — B Zf-1L X VE-ONNM €1—2/1 "PH 3d 21 ded 'mans | 61
124 8FLL1-LE0 - s - — - — B 8/L-1 X WEDONM SL—8/E "PH 1d Z1 ded 'maids | 061
. o 1ie, . “Op 1B, . O 1B, . 0 e,
ueno v__/m__ D\rn_ eno v_7w_~ O>n_ vEno v_Zm O>nm YEND v._M_ 0\,& uondiosacg PM_W__

921 — 02t — 801 GLT I9POW

96 — 68 (L7 13PoK

9L — {9017 I9poy

85 — ES QLT 1epow

(@3INNIINODY 1G] SLAVd AOSSTAAWOD NIdO



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2)

ZCO6Z-vOb "ON LEJ — 1) 1895 LJBUS Ul PEpR(oul shed (&)
SGZYE-POY "ON 34Bd — 11D 88§ HEYS Ut paphaul sHegd o

SGZHT-vOr ON 1ed — MY 1835 LBYS Ul papnioul shied (&)
LGZPZ-FOF "ON Hied — 113 1€35 LEYS Ul papn(aul suey (T3

0£96Z-FOF "ON MEd - 9ZL AL PUE 0ZLALT ‘B0LGLT $18pop — W lusligdeiday plalg Ul papnisul sHed »

RZ96Z-¥OF "ON 1484 — GBALT % 8GN SI8po — L Juawadejday pialg ut papnoul siied e

9796Z-7OF "ON 1ed — 9£Q1TT B L9017 SiBpo — )y uswadeiday Piaty Ul papnpul slied =

YZIBZ-YOY "ON 1ed — GSALT i £G(1T SIBPOW — U uewladejday Plaid Ut PSPRUL SHed 4
- —_ - —_— - — - — 19z
- — - — — — - — 99z
— — — — - — - — S92
- — - —_— - — - — 9T
- — i 9986790 - — L LLLOTHI0 punoy "1&%4seg | £9Z
- — - — - — - —_— zoz
- — - — - — - - ILdN #/E X 3LdN F/E 1S 7405 'Moa3 § 192
- — - — - — - -— 09z
z Z8L1E-790 - _— - — - — 1B 6F0° % "Q'0 #/E 2anL | 65
L £8LLE-F90 - — - — - — 1feM BF0” % "0°0 B/E 29Nkt 1 8SE
! Z00-0LZEL-6Z0 1 Z00-0LZEL-620 L ZO0-0LZEL-6T0 1 Z00-0LZEL-6E0 ualed “siBld BWBN | LGT
i 08EgL-620 L 08£E1-620 L 08LEL-620 L 02ELL-620 e ‘938|d AeN | 96T
u.%wm 8L9L0EL0 n.«.ﬂm 8/9LOEL0 u.wwx 8L910-EL0 n.Mwm 8L910€10 (0L—%) AD 8dAL 007 INN,, — 3113207 | GGE
- e - — - - - — wse
- - - — i BEYFST-¥O0 - — BuiuNopy Jalitd 110 3en0e1a | £5¢
- —_ — — i £Z0S0-£20 L £2090-E20 T X gjl-1 x8y g - adig ‘Buysng j £SC
- — - — 4 PLH00-120 — — ANA $Z—8/E X8H INN | LS
— e - —— 1 6¥EVD-8C0 (o) - — 1988 g/ L X ¥ X #/L-¥ ‘Bud 0. | 0GC
z S8%00-LZ0 - — - — - - DNM EL—2Z/L X8H 1NN | 612
L ¥6£90-590 L PEES0-G90 i ¥E£90-590 i ¥BES0-G30 deg jess anfep 9ty 110 | BYE
! LZ0E0-820 » L LZ0C0-8Z0 o L 1Z0£0-820 w 1 LZOEO-8Z0 rfsen | L¥T
! £7190-6Z0 ! £¥190-620 ! £190-620 ! £¥i90-620 ieoyjay ‘buudg | 9yvg
! 06LFL-790 L 064V 1-¥90 1 0641990 b 0611790 anfeA JalRy 110 Jebuniy | SPE
- — - — 3 S0LZT-v90 B - - wsed | e
- — ! YOLZE-FI0 1 $0LTT-¥90 L EPLCZ-P30 Guidnoy Jsdeds | €T
— BE sbeyd aag - ge abeg se8g — e afiey a8g — Bt afey esg Buildnod §| Zve
- L abiey asg - L7 8bey @ag - Lt abed aag - Lt abey asg peeng Sundnod | 1yE
L BOLEZ-¥90 (¥ | 90LZT-¥I0 o 1 90/ T ¥A0 = 1 ZyiTT 90 124seD) | ove
1 SL62C790 (B l 62622790 (2 L 67622790 (&) ! ZreEZ- 90 B [295 1384S Jan0D § GET
i 56060-620 (&) i LOD-B9GL1-6Z0 (@) L L00-895 | L-6Z0 (@) i £00-89511-620 (D Bunds |eslsy | 82T
1 L10-0G99L-790 &) i 800-48E51-¥90 (8 i 800-G8E5L-+90 (@) ! 900-68251-#90 (D jeas 1eys ‘Buly | ££2
i LLO-L999E-490 () - —_— - — — —_ |2ag 1euS uoqieD | 988

. ‘ON 1B . “OfN HIEB, . “ON LIE, . "ON 1B

ueno SHIOA HEno oA Leno MHOA veno THOA uonduosaq iy
oz — 0zl — 2801 ai7 18Po G6 — G8 (17 19poi 9L — £9 QL1 13po 65 — €6 L7 19POW _

(@annINod) G117 SLUVd AOSSIYAWOD

N3dO



COMPRESSOR-—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

SHAFT END VIEW

B

SN

224

7 IRBCRLE
Dol

3;‘4/’& —

=
T4

5

246

245

SECTION "H-H"
OlL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE 217

( . h—— s

FIG. 2—SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD53 AND LTDED
10



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

CUTAWAY VIEW

182
29

110,94

31
12
29,30
13
24
25

PART OF 10

230 128

FIG., 2~ (CONT'D)
11



TABLE T— VARIABLE PARTS

COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

e 60 CYCLE 50 CYGLE
N DESCRIPTION MODEL LTD53 MODEL LTD59 MODEL LTD53 MODEL LTD59
: FARTNO. | QUAN. | PARTNG. | QUAN. | PARTNO. | QUAN. | PARTNO. | QUAN,
PREROTATION VANE
2 PREROTAT 364-15261 1 364-15262 1 36415261 1 364-15262 1
3 NOZELE BASE 064-20800 1 064-20801 1 (64-20800 1 064-20801 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL 06413815 3 064-13816 1 064-13815 1 064-13816 1
9 DEFUSER PLATE 06412769 7 064-12768 1 064-12769 1 06412768 1
8 DRIVE SHAFT 06415471 1 06415471 1 064-27518 i 06427518 1
32 A DING DRIVE 1028-04479 1 1028-04479 1 1028.08270 1 +1028-08270 1
54 MPELLER 064713306 i GEA13506 i 54717306 7 06412305 i
241 COUFLING GUARD 36433571 1 364-33571 7 35433576 1 364-33576 1
535 COUPLING 96406308 i 36406398 i 38427522 1 36427572 i
tPARTS INGLUDED IN FIELD REPLACEMENT KIT — MODELS LTDS3 & LTD59 — PART NO. 464-29624.
213
82
05
92
g4
7
NN
74 - 1
/M
75 §
8 77,148
@) D
: P
76

FIG. 3— SECTION “R"”—"R"” — SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

12

AN

97

SECTION "A™—"A"

104



FORM 160.58-RP1 {SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

FIG. 4~ ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER — ADJUSTMENT PARTS PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER ADJUSTMENT
PARTS

I|_Illﬁ(\\\‘\\"“\1_\\\\

103
166

170
177
174

FIG. 5— PRV — CONTROL SHAFT & INTERNAL LINKAGE

13



FIG.

14

6 —0IL PIPING

COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD53 AND LTDS59



FAODELS LTD53 AND LTD59
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

FIG. 7 LINKAGE EXTERNALPRY — ELECTRICAL OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN., PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236
2 LINK, EXT, PRV 2 064-28260
3 BOLT SHOULDER 1 064-28286
4 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20UNC 8 021-00450
5 BOLT SHOULDER 1 064-28282
B SCREW, CAP HEX HD. 2 021-11914
7 { OCKWASHER, 1/4 2 021-06267
8 WASHER, PLAIN 2 021-05165
9 AING,6/8 0.D. x 17/64 x 1/2 LG, 1 064-28284
10 SCREW, CAP 12 PT. HD. 3 02111741
il RING, 5/8 OD x 17/64 x 3/8 LG. 1 064-28363
12 ARM, CRANK 1 025-17073
FIG. B— LINKAGE —EXTERNAL PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN, PART NO.

1 BRACKET, MOUNTING PRV MOTOR 1 354-16838

2 SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20UNC x 5/8 3 021-01372

3 SCREW, CAP, 5/16—18UNC x 3/4 4 021-11394

4 LEVER — PRV DEVICE 1 064-17898

5 SCREW, CAP, 1/4—20UNC x 1-1/2 1 021-02399

6 NUT — HEX, 1/4-20UNC 2 02100450

7 PIN, INSERT 1 028-04842

15



COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

SHAFT END VIEW

SECTION "H-H"
Ol PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

61

FIG. 2— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76
16



COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

CUTAWAY VIEW

FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

PART OF 10
53
28
190
26
18 27
242 62—2°
241 22
(Ml
1 1) 1
P ERIE e sk
TR Y
-1 1| Il e -
e
241 W),
208
243
240
239
250
ITEM 0 CYCLE 50 CYGLE
NO. PART DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO. 3IZE PART NO.
241 COUPLING GUARD 1-1/4 364.33572 11/2x 1-1/4 364-33677
242 COUPLING 1-1/4 364-06503 11/2x 1174 36416913

FiIG. 9 {CONT'D)—

17



COMPRESSORS—MOBDELS LTD67 AND LTD76

TABLE 2— VARIABLE PARTS

60 AND 50 CYCLE

‘Ilg'f"' PART DESCRIPTION WMODEL 67 WODEL 76
PARTND. | QUAN. FART NO. QUAN.
2 PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY 364-15250 1 364.15249 1
a NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064-20409 1 064-20410 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 06420430 1 064-20431 i
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-06242 1 064-05741 1
8 RETAINING RING, IMPELLER SEAL, INTERNAL 064-06243 1 064-05742 1
9 DEFUSER PLATE 064-11810 1 064-17638 1
54 IMPELLER 064-11297 1 084-11127 1

FIG. 10— FILTER

236

74

75

93

76

211
73

SECTION "X —*" X"

92
12

94

127

a1

113

81 |

FIG. 11— SECTION “E"—"E” — SHOWING GIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

18

8i



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSORS-—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

FIG. 12— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

190

166

98

183 SN

Fitz. 13— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
AIR OPERATED

103

64

161

162

98

ﬂ:ﬁih 166

b 251
T 130
189
174
179 172

FIG. 14— PRV CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL LINKAGE

i9



FIG. 15. OIL PIPING

20

COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76




FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2)

MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76
LNKAGE - EXTERNAL PRY
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

11 =
-

g, 120

T

11

Sy

o ' )¢

Ce=af a8 a5 ﬁ A A\Q \/'1%1
4}5/‘41..11 mﬁﬁ ’4’-’\]-3,4,5 \/L/ | [

~
®
_LD
s

T SCROLL

FIG. 16 —LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP, 1/4—20UNC x 3/4 LG. 3 021-11741
2 ARM, CRANK PRV 1 025-17073
3 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4-20 x 1-5/8 1 064-26286
4 MUT, HEX. 1/4-20UNC-2B 6 021-00450
5 RING, §TL. 5/8 0.D. x 17/64 1.D. x 1/2 LG. 1 064-28284
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—-20 x 1-3/8 1 064-28262
7 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 021-11914
8 LOGKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
9 WASHER 9/32 1.D. 4 021-06166
10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MQT. 2 064-28260
11 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236
AIR OPERATED
7
—n o o o - —
‘ @ l
] | I |
5 8 / 7 = -
.
1 /
2
FIG. 17 — LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — AIR OPERATED {PNEUMATIC)
iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN., PART NG.
1 BRACKET, PRV MOTOR MOUNTING 1 064-20428
2 SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD. 1/4-20UNC x 5/8 LG. 3 02101372
3 SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD. 1/2—-13UNC x 7/8 LG, 3 021-02750
4 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-16836
5 SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20UNC » 1-1/2 LG. 1 021-02399
6 NUT, HEX. HD. 1/4—20UNC 2 021-00450
7 PIN, INSERT 1 029-05900

21



COMPRESSOR—PMODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

SHAFT END VIEW 240 AT

224

?7’_/’/’-{’ A
77277 L Ll

>

ik

%50

246

245

SECTION “H-H"
OiL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

FIG. 18— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS —~ MODELS LTD85 AND LTDS5
22



FORM 160.58-RP1 {SECT. 2)

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

CUTAWAY VIEW

263

29 24 17

PART OF 10 10 g7
240 28
190
243 62
185
241
18
242 TN
i i’r I\-f{h R
R :I |I !
iy -
L :I i3
KN LI 2
1 (L1101
Lo W
< U p
241
242
208
22
208 239 237
23
70
238
ITEM 241
COUPLING 242 COUPLING
SIZE NO GUARD
: PART NO.
1-1/4-60 CYCLE 364-06503 364-33572
1-1/2 x 1-1/4-50 CYCLE 364-16013 364-33577
1-1/2 x 1:1/4—50 CYCLE 364-24518 364-33573

FiG. 19

| —168

|1
|
1+
T
LA
|

191

23



COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTDE5 AND LTD95

TABLE 3— VARIARLE PARTS

YORK FLEX, DISK COUPLING

YQORK FLEX. COUPLING

ITEM 100 & 50 CYCLE) T80 CYCLE]
NO. PART DESCRIFTION WMODEL LTDES MODEL LTD85 MODEL LTD85 MODEL LTDG8E
PART NO. | QUAN, | PART NO. [ QUAN. | PART NO. | GUAN. | FART NO. | QUAN.
PREROTATION VANE
2 jpirsiciio) 364-15255 1 364-15266 3 364-15266 1 364-16255 1
3 NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064-21643 1 064-21644 1 064-21644 1 064-21643 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-21418 1 06421417 1 06421417 3 064-21413 1
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-05683 1 064-05656 1 064-05656 1 064-05683 1
RETAINING RING — IMPELLER
8 RINGSEAL 064-05680 1 064-05588 1 064-05588 1 064 05680 1
9 DIFFUSER PLATE 064-12139 1 064-12103 1 06412103 1 0B4-12139 1
18 DRIVE SHAFT 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-24520 1 064-24570 1
25 THRUST COLLAR 064-21475 1 06427569 1 064-27569 1 064-27569 1
53 MAIN SHAFT 06421479 1 064-27568 1 064-27568 1 064-27568 1
54 IMPEL LER 064-11968 1 064-11969 1 064-11969 1 064-11968 1
74
75
9
63
LY 2
h [
u Y] \ \ \
A AN
N
\ \\ N
N
\\\ \\
115 WY
115
63

FIG. 20--SECTION "A"—"A", SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

24



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD%5

218
183

181 183
180
172
176 178 218
183
FIG. 21— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS FIG. 22— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED AIR OPERATED
163 gg 173
180 175
178
180
7
7 [
h\\\ 161
164 1668
L
\ [
™ i 103
//, 98
1685

162
FIG. 23— PRV — CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL LINKAGE

25



COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

FIG. 24— OIL PIPING
26



FORM 160.58-RP1 {SECT. 2)
MODELS LTD85 AND LTD9S5 i

LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRY
BECTRICALLY OPERATED

5 2
/6 1t 16
Y T / E——N
5,7,8.1
3

&3

APPROX. 26-1/2°

}~ L

—
1

FIG. 25— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV & sCROLL

ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUARN, PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 3/4 LG. 3 02111741
2 SCREW, CAP. 3/8—16UNC x 1 LG. 3 021-11149
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364-32605
4 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-3/8 1 06428262
5 NUT, HEX. 1/4—20UNC—2B 6 02100450
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-5/8 1 06433744
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW, GAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 021-11914
) LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236

10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT 1 064-32604
1" WASHER 9/32 ID a 021-05165
12 ARM, PRV MOTOR 1 064-33690
13 SCREW, SET HEX SOC # 10—24UNC x 3/8 1 02103810
14 RING, FILL 1 064-29258
15 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 1 064-32609
AIR OPERATED
Ll
Hid .
o p——
3| l
1
. , |
[}
4 \ |
12
5,6,7
1
FIG. 26— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — AIR OPERATED
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-28622
2 BRACKET 1 06428621
3 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT 3/8 x 1-1/8 4 021-11148
4 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT 3/8 x 1 3 021-11141
5 PIN, LINKAGE 2 06407127
& WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 1.D. 4 021-01274
7 PIN, COTTER 4 021-01083
-8 LINK, EXT. 2 064-15692
9 CLEVIS, CONOMOTOR 1 068407125
10 NUT, HEX. HEAVY 5/8 1 02107787
1 WASHER, PLAIN 21/32 1.D. 7 021-01239
12 PIN, INSERT 1 029-05900

27



COMPRESSOR~— MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTDI26

SHAFT END VIEW

248

234

248

245

234 65 95 SECTION “G—G"
: : OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

217

107

79 78 79 65

FIG, 27— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD108, LTD120 AND LTD126
28



FORM 160.58-RP1 {SECT. 2}

COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

CUTAWAY VIEW

256
47
72
46
10 g
" 44 45 e
53
13 *
12 l
29 --
a0
168
PART OF 10
25, 1
28
26
27
34
62
242 191
236
189 i\ 185.239
241 h
by - 7%
mrEs -
A =4
i -
[T
189
237
ITEM 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE
NO. PART DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO. SI7E BART NO.
241 COUPLING 11/2 364-22205 1-7/8 % 1-1/2 36421794
242 COUPLING GUARD 1-1/2 354-33574 17/8 % 5-1/2 364-33578
FIG., 28

29



COMPRESSOR — LTD108, LTDI20, AND LTDI126

TABLE 4— VARIABLE PARTS

60 & 50 CYCLE

TO EXTERNAL
LUB SYSTEM

87

FIG. 29— SECTION “C"—"C" — SHOWING INTERNAL PARTS

30

2569

';gm PART DESCRIPTION L7108 (TD120 (70126
: PART NO, | QUAN] PART NO. | QUAN.| PART NO. | QUAN.
1 | ROTOR SCROLL 064-22908 1 06422907 1 06427577 1
2 | PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY 364-33707 1 364-33708 1 364-33709 1
3 | NOZZLE PLATE BASE 064-22786 1 064-22787 1 064-27580 1
4 | RETAINER, NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064.79974 1 064-22963 1 06477582 1
5 | GASKET RETAINER TO NOZZLE BASE PLATE| *084-23002 1| "osa-23010 1| *o6a23010 1
6 | IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-22714 1 064-22715 1 064-27583 1
7 | FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-22690 1 064-22661 1 064-27578 1
9 | DIFFUSER PLATE 064-22327 1 064-22332 1 064-27576 1
48 | DIL SEPARATOR PLATE 06422889 1 064-22950 1 064-22950 1
50 | RING SEAL IMPELLER 084-12378-005] 1 | 064-12378.006 | 1 |084-12378008| 1
51 | FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-12438-008| 1 |064-12438008 | 1 |064-12438.008| 1
52 | RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 064-22709 1 064-22711 1 06422711 1
54 | IMPELLER 064-22810 1 064-22909 1 064-27584 1
58 | BASE PLATE NDZZLE GASKET *064-22083 1| *084-23009 1 064-27581 1
*PARTS INCLUDED IN FIELD REPLACEMENT KiT —MODGELS LTD108, LTD120 & LTD126 — PART NO. 464 20630
8% 189
90
G, /)w 65 212 o1
N
73
) 120
o, Z
76
SECTION “D'"— D"
g2
61 _
a2
- e
7T N \*
=0 A
X / N
N o
. AN
Y
—_—— =
N o
149
78
129
72
Oll. PUMP



FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTDI26

FIG. 30— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND FIG. 31— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTY AND
LINKAGE (ELECTRICALLY OPERATED) LINKAGE {AIR OPERATED)
163

167 72 98

166

' ”f&"é’///

FiG. 32~ SECTION “B"—"B" — PRV — SHOWING LEVER AND SHAFT ARRANGEMENT

3



COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

FIG. 33— OILPIPING
32



COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTDI126 FORM 160.68-RP1 (SECT. 2)

LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FIG. 34— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — ELLECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP. 1/4--20UNC x 3/4 LG, 3 021-11741
2 SCREW, CAP. 3/4—18UNC x 7/8 LG. 2 021-11139
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MQUNTING 1 364-32574
4 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-7/8 LG. 1 064-33745
5 NUT, HEX 1/4—20UNC—28 6 021-00450
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 1 064-28262
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG, 2 021-11914
5 RING, 5/8 QD x 17/64 1D x 1/2 1 064-28284

10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 1 064-28261
11 LEVER, PRV DEVICE i 364-28252
12 ARM, MOTOR PRV 1 064-33689
13 SCREW, SET HEX. SEC. =10-24UNC x 3/8 1 02103910
14 WASHER 9732 1.D. 4 02105165
15 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. i 064-32570
AIR OPERATED
PILOT AIR™ 7 .
W .-
NS /\.»
S
/{ \7’.\— SUPPLY AIR
//r
2
I~ 4,5, 6
HORIZ. G
T N
FIG. 35— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — AiR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-28626
2 BRACKET 1 064-28625
3 SCREW, CAP, 12 PT. 1/2x 1-1/2 7 021-11233
4 PIN, LINKAGE 2 064-07127
5 WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 4 02101274
6 PiN, COTTER 4 021-01083
7 LiNKAGE 2 064-20618
8 CLEVIS, CONOMOQTOR 1 064-29619
9 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4 UNF 1 021-00591
10 WASHER, PLAIN 13/16 6 021-05157
11 PIN INSERT 3/32 x 1-1/8 1 029-05900

33



PREROTATION VANE HOUSING

COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD53, LTD59 LTD&7, LTD76, LTD85 AND LTD95

MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD53 LTD5ES LTD87
PART NO. | QUAN., PART NO. | QUAN. PART NO, | QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-14519 1 064-14520 1 064-13486 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-09285 9 064-09285 9 064-10618 9
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-09286 1 064-09286 1 064-10815 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-09291 @ 064-09291 9 084-10818 9
5 WASHER 064-09290 9 064-09290 9 064-10819 9
6 WASHER — SPECIAL 064-09289 9 064-09289 8 064-09280 9
7 WASHER 021-11973 10 062111973 10 021-11973 10
B SCREW, CAP 12PT. HD. 3/8—24UNF x 2 LG. 021-11742 9 021-11742 9 021-11956 9
9 SCREW, BALL 029-07017 g 02907017 9 029-07017 ]
10 NUT, HEX, 1/4—2BUNF 33 021-12943 g 021-12943 9 021-12943 9
MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD76 LT85 LTD95
PART NQ, | QUAN, PART NO. [ QUAN. PART NQ. | QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-13485 1 064-13481 1 064-13482 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-10618 9 06408822 8 06408822 8
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 084-10815 1 064-08813 1 064-08813 t
4 ARM, VANE 06410818 9 06408814 ) 064-08814 8
5 WASHER 064-10819 g 064-09061 8 064-09061 8
& WASHER - SPECIAL 064-09289 g 064-08815 8 064-08815 8
7 WASHER 021-13973 10 021-11973 10 02111973 10
8 SCREW, CAP 12PT. HD. 3/8—24UNF x 2 LG. 021-119586 9 021-11743 B 02111743 8
9 SCREW, BALL 029-07017 2 029-07017 8 029-07017 8
10 NUT, HEX, 1/4—2BUNF 33 021-12943 9 021-12943 8 021-12943 B
PRERCTATION VANE ASSEMBLY LTDB3 THRU LTD95

FIG. 36—




FORM 150.58-RP1 (SECT. 2}

PRERQTATION VANE HOUSING
COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTDIO8, LTD120, AND LTD126

MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD108 LTD120 L. TD126
PART NO, QUAN, PART NO. QUAN, PART NO. QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-33704 1 064-33705 1 064-33706 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-22787 8 064-22767 B 064-22767 B
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-22727 1 064.22727 1 064-22727 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-22658 g 064-22858 B 064-226568 8
B WASHER 0864-22660 8 064-22660 8 064-22660 a
6 WASHER, SPECIAL 064-22659 8 064-22659 8 0864-22659 )
7 WASHER 021-11973 10 02111973 10 021-11973 10
8 SCREW, CAP 021-12347 8 021-12347 8 021-12347 8
g SCREW, BALL 029-07017 8 029-07017 8 02907017 8
10 NUT, HEX 3/4—28UNF 3B 021-12843 8 021-12943 8 021-12943 8
" WASHER 021-10189 16 021-10189 16 021-10188 18

FIG. 37 — PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY LTD108, LTD120 AND LTD126

35



PRV - AIR OPERATED
{PNEUMATIC) - POSITIONER

PRV ACTUATORS — ELECTRIC

MODEL QUAN

BARBER COLEMAN

LTDG3
LTDG9
LTD67
LTD76

026—17174

LTD8b
LTDS5

PR I S

025—-17605

LTD108 1
LTD120 1
LTD126 1

025—17176

FIG. 38—ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

COMPR.
MODREL

PART NO, QUAN,

LTD53
LTD59
LTDG7?
LTD76

024-09599

LTD85
L TD25

02409425

LTD108
LTP120
LTD126

024-07708

FIG. 39—

36

PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC) — POSITIONER




FORM 160.58-RP1 (SECT. 2)

AUXILIARY OIL PUMPS

DESCRIPTION PART NO. REPLAGEMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY
Counter-Clockwise type 026-17734 026-17840
Clockwise Type
Bare Pump 026-17733
Pump Assembly {Pump & Motor} 026-17840
1168/230V-60 Cycle 026-17736
230/460V 60 Cycle 026-17737
110/220V 50 Cycle 026-17738
220/280V 50 Cycle 026-17741

FIG. 40— AUX. OIL PUMP

TABLE 5 OIL HEATERS

MODEL | DESCRIPTION | PARTNO. | QUAN.
LTD 53 600W — 02516340 1
LTD 59 450 W — 02609432 1
LTD67?
- 02513941
LTD?76 600w 2
LTD 85
LTD 95 BOOW — 025-13941 2
LTD 108 025-16340 1
0 —
L.TD 120 6oow 025-13941 1
TABLE 6-— 0IL HEATER THERMOSTAY

MODEL PART NO. QUAN.

LTDS53

LTD59

LTD&7?

LTD76

LTD8E 025-16503 1

LTDI5

LTD 108

LTD 120

LTD 126

d DRIVE SHAFT
FLATS

DRIVE SHAFT

RETAINING
RING

1LPF-7010

ElG. 41 - REPLACEMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY

TABLE 7— 0QIL LEVEL FLOAT SWITCHES

MODEL PART NO. QUAN.
LTD53
LTDSS
LTD &7
LTD76
LTD 85
LTD 9%
LTD 108

LTD 120
LTD126

025- 165623 1

TABLE B HIGH OIL TEMP. CONTROL (HOT)

MODEL PART NO. QUAN.
LTD53
LTD59
LTD 67
LTD76
LTD 8%
LTDO96
LTD 108

LT 120
LTD126

025—-15381-003 1

37



TABLE 9~ COMPRESSOR TOOLS

COMPRESSOR — TOOL PART NO.

LTDE5_LTD85 LTD108, 1TD120
TOCL DESCARIPTION LTD53-LTDS0 {LTRE7—LTD76 [LTD85-LTDOS | (11/2 x 1-1/4 LTD&Q%;;LDHO LTD126—(1-1/2 x
COUPLING) 1-1/4 COUPLING)
COMPLETE TOOL KIT 464.18722 564-18723 464-18724 454.24521 46425730 45475753
WRENCH FOR HOLDING 11) 364 06619 {1) 364-16731
COMPR GIART (2] 364-06610 | {2} 36406619 | (2) 36406619 | 11 30 T 364.16731 SR
WRENCH FOR REMOVAL OF HIGH
SPEED OIL PUMP CONSISTING OF:
TODL, OIL PUMP 064-17324 184-17301 064-21481 064-21481 064-25681 064-25581
PINS (2) 064-20376 | {2} 064-20376 | (4} 06420376 | (4! 06420376 | (4) DB4-20376 {4) 064-20376
BAR-WRENCH HAND LE 064-13583 064-13583 064-21534 05421534 | (2) 06413583 (2) 064-13583
EYESOLTS:
314" 021-00207 021-00307 02100307 021-00307 | (2) 021-00307 (2) 021-00307
778" — — — — {2) 02107703 {2} 621-07703
GUIDE 5TUDS, 5/8” x 7.1/2” LG, (3) 064-06798 | 13) 064-06798 | (3) 064-06798 | (3) C6A-067D8 — -
PIN, 3/8" x 7-1/2" LG. (2106418716 | 12) 064-18716 | (2) 06418716 | (2) 66418718 06418716 064-18716
5TUD, PRV REMOVAL 064-14500 06414500 064-14500 064-14500 T64-14500 6414500
NUTS — 1/2-20UNF {21 021-00483 | (2) 021-00483 | (2) 021-00483 | (2} 021-00483 | (2) 021.00483 (2] 021-00483
BAR. 1172 BIA % 7" LG. 06417327 0BA17327 DBA17327 08417377 - —
BAR, HEX. FOR H.5. SHAFT i o 06428204 064-28204 0417715 06417715
THREAD, COMPOUND 36414034 36414038 36474534 A5474074 A6AT4594 26414034
SCREW/, SET HEX, SOCK, -
1/2-20UNF x 1" LG. — — — - {4) 021-12234 (4) 021-12234
PACKAGING 330-20298 330-20298 330-20298 33620213 33020445 33020450
WRENCH CPLG, 1-1/4 YORK FLEX C o _ — 36416816 —— —
FIN, 3/4 DIA. x 7-1/2" LG, - = - (3 064-33523 | 13) 064-33623 (%) 06433523
TABLE 10-~TOOLS TABLE 11— LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS
DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NGO,
PLIERS, WALDLES TRUARC. NO. 5 02908590 THREAD COMPOUNG, ARI HIGH PRESSURE — 1/4 PT. CAN 464-14834
PLIERS, WALDLES TRUARC, NO. 7 (29.07934 COATING LUBRSCANT — MOLYKOTE, TYPE Z — 2 0Z. GAN 364-21508
HAND OIL PUMP 070-10654 OIL, YORK REFRIGERATIGN — TYPE B, — 5 GAL. CAN 01100309
HAND DIL PUMP SEAL 026-10004

38



FORM 160.58-AP1 (SECT. 2)

7,8,9,101112 7]

2 1
FIG, 42 — COUPLING
LTD 108, LTD 108, LTD 108,
LTD 53-59-60 Hz 120, 126-60/60 Hz LTD 85885-60/60 Hz 120, 126-50 Hz
1-1/4x% 1-1/2 1-1/2x 1-1/4 1-7/8 x 1-1/2
ITEM DESCRIPTION 364-27522 364-22205 364-24518 364-21794
Part No. Ouan.| Part No. Quan.] Part No. Quan. Part No. Quan.
1 Disk, CPLG {Drive) 064-18147 1 064-18134 ] 064-18134 1 064-14386 1
2 Disk, CPLG (Driven} 064-27521 i 064-18133 1 064-24519 i 064-21793 1
3 Ring Clamp 064-24650 2 064-22204 2 064-22204 2 064-24651 2
4 Washer, CPLG 064-14393 6 064-13865 6 064-13865 6 064-13865 10
5 Screw 021-13189 3 021-12830 3 021-12880 3 021-13191 5
6 MNut, 1/4—28 UNF-3B 021-12109 3 021-11675 3 021-11675 3 021-11675 5
7 Spacer .083 Thk. 064-27519-001} 1 —— — | 064-16817-001| 1 e -
8 Spacer .086 Thk. 064-27519-002| t | —————— — | 064-i6817002} 1 | ——m"— -
] Spacer .089 Thk, 064-27519-003| 1 § ——— — | 064-16817-003| 1 —_——— -
10 Spacer .092 Thk. 064-27518-004} 1 | ———— — | 06416837004} 1 | ———re—m -
1 Spacer .098 Thk, p64-27519-005 1 | ———— —~ | 08416817005 1 | ————— -
12 Spacer .110 Thk. 064-27519-006| ¥ j——m—— — | 064-16817-006| 1 —————— -
13 Nut, 12 pt. 064-27520 1 064-16738-001] 1 064-18164 1 064-16738-001] 1
7 Spacer.105 Thk. —_——— - | 064-16765-601| 1 | ——=w - 064-16765-001| 1
8 Spacer ¥0Thk. | ————— — 1064-16765002| 1 | ———— - 064-16765-002] 1
9 Spacer .115 Thk. ———— — | 064-16765-003} ¥ | ——— - 064-16765-003| 1
10 Spacer 120 Thk, | =—w—— — {064-16765004| 1 | =———— - 064-16765-004; 1
1 Spacer .130Thx,. | ———— — | 0B4-16765-005| 1 | ————r— - 064-16765-005] 1
12 Spacer 150Thk. | ————— — | 06a-16765-006] 1 | ————= - 065-16765-006) 1

39



_)-—L{s\\

7

i

b

/

Y
N

T

7

7

/

7
27

1
4
=

G

B

=l
4/;@

FIG. 43 — COUPLING YORK FLEX

¢ _E
o

Coupling Coupling
DESCRIPTION QUAN. 064-06398 064-06503
Part No. Part No.
1 Ring Clamp 2 064-06351 064-06500
2 Disk Coupling Center 1 064-06352 064-06502
3 Bolt 8 064-16649-003 064-13649-004
4 Nut 16 021-11675 021-10260
5 Washer 186 G84-13650-004 064-13650-001
6 Disk 2 064-08397 064-06501
7 Shim 5 064-06165 064-06777
8 Shim 5 064-06164 0B64-06776




FORM 160.58-RP1 {SECT. 2}

T

FiG. 44 —COUPLING GUARD

PART NUMBERS

ITEM DESCRIPTION ! Size 1 | 11/4a x4 11a” L/t Liaa-tal 12 [17/804/2
Compr. LT0 53-59 | LTD 53-59 | LTO 67-76| LTD 67-76 | LTD 8595 | LTD 108, | LTD 108, a
Model LTD 85-95 120,126| 120,126] U
Part No. 364.93571 | 36433576 | 36433577 | 364.33577 | 364-33573 | 364-33574 | 364-33578 | A
Hz 50/60 50 B0/60 50 50/60 50/60 50 N,
1 Guard 06472737 | 064-27524 | 064-22703 | 064-22739 | 064-74522 | 064-22740 |064-22741 | 2
2 Ser. Cap 12 pt. Hdl, 1/4-20x 1 Lg. | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 02111737 | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 4
3 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 02100450 | 4
4 Gasket 064-22744 | 064-22744 | 064-22705 | 064-22705 | 064-22705 |~ | —————— 1
5 Ser. Cap 12 pt.Hd. 3/8-16 X 3/4 Ly, | 02112120 | 02112120 | 02112120 | 02112120 | 021112120 | 02112120 { 02112120 | ¢4
8 Plug Pipe 1/8 M.P.T. Ctsk. 023-01970 | 023-01970 | 021-01970 | 021-01970 | 02101970 | 021-01970 |021:01970 | 1
7 Cannector, 1/4 Tube x 1/8 M.P.T. 023-07151 | 023-07151 | 02307151 | 023-07151 | 02307151 | 023-07151 | 023-07151 1

41



FORM 160.58-RP1 {SECT. 2}

LUBE PACKAGE (COMMON PARTS)

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN PART NO.
1 Nippte, Pipe, 1/2 Sch 40 x 1-1/8 4 070-01284
2 Tee, Scr. 1/2 NPT 1 023-04336
3 Bush, Pipe, 1/2 x 3/8 1 023-03987
4 - Valve, Stop, 3/8 NPTE 1 022-03849
5 Cap, Pipe, 3/8 1 023-09208
6 Bush, Pipe, 1x 1/2 2 023-04044
7 Elbow, Scr., 90°, 1 NPTI 1 023-04314
8 Nipple, Pipe, 1 Sch. 40 x 10 1 070-01660
9 Valve, Stop, T NPTI 1 368-00010

10 Nipple, Pipe, 1 Sch. 40 x 3-1/2 1 070-01642
11 Cross, Ser., 1 NPT 1 023-04330
12 Nipple, Pipe, 1 Sch. 40 x 1-1/2 1 070-01633
13 Vaive, Sol., 1 NPTI 1 025-19509
14 Bush, Pipe, 1 x 3/4 1 023-04045
15 Nipple, Pipe, 3/4 Sch. 40 x 1-3/8 2 070-01455
16 Plug, Pipe, 3/4 4 023-04063
17 Cap, Pipe 3/4 1 023-02065
18 Elbow, Cinch, 1/2 T. x 3/8 NPTE 1 023-06816
19 Eibow, St. 3/8 NPTE x 3/8 NPTI 1 023-05811
20 Valve, Check, 3/8 NPTE 1 022-02042
21 Bush, Pipe, 3/4 x 3/8 1 023-04016
22 Cross, Scr., 3/4 NPTI 1 023-04329
23 Tee, Ser., 3/4 NPTH 1 023-04337
24 Plug, Pipe, 1" 1 023-04054
25 Nipple, Pipe, 1 Sch. 40x 8 1 070-016564
26 Cplg., Pipe 1" 1 023-01577
27 Plug, Pipe 1/2 2 023-03822
28 Cplg., Pipe, 3/4 x 1/2 1 023-09845
20 Valve, Stop, 3/4 NPTE 1 022-03850
30 Eibow, Cinch, 3/4 T. x 3/4 NPT} 1 023-08383
31 Tube, 3/4 0.D. x .049 W1, 1'F2t00 003-00952
32 Eibow, Cinch, 3/4 T.x 3/4 NPTE 1 023-06820
33 Valve, Check, 1/2 NPTI 1 022-01437
34 Connr., Cinch, 1/2 T.x 1/2 NPTE 1 023-06804
35 Conn., Tube, 1/2 O.D. 1 064-42560
36 Valve, Stop, 1/4 Fl. x 1/4 NPTE T 022-03836
37 Nut, Fiare, 1/4 1 021-05675
38 Bonnet, Flare, 1/4 1 023-01024
39 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd., 1/2 x 1-1/4 4 021-01b67
40 Lkwash. Spg., 1/2 4 021-05293
41 Nut, Hex, 1/2 4 021-00485
42 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd., 5/16 x 3/4 4 021-01418
43 Washer, Pl., 11/32 1.D, 8 021-05166
44 Nut, Hex, 5/16 4 021-00461
45 Bolt, “U*, 1/4 1 021-14672
46 Washer, Pl. 9/32 (.D. 2 021-05165
47 Nut, Hex, 1/4 2 021-00450
48 Bar, 5q., 1-1/2x 1-1/2 x 1-5/8 1 064-35398
49 Brkt., Mtg., Package 1 064-42559
50 Brkt., Mtg., Qil Filter 1 064-42558
b1 Washer, 17/64 1.D. x .016 Thk. 5 021-11973
52 Sealer 030 013-02023
53 Cont'l., Temp. 1 025-16593
54 Scr., Mach. Rd. Slot Hd. #6.32 x 1/2 2 021-12062
55 Nut, Hex #6 2 021-08281
56 Lockwasher, Spg. #6 2 021-08240

*Repair Kit part no. 025-20758

42



25

FORM 160.68-RP1 (SECT. 2V

28
24 ;
48 51 (USED TO 29 3
16 SET RELIEF \ "
45 VALVE) 16
i0 35
23 19
21
16 ] 34
4,
. 20 2
101,103
36
37
49 8 42,43,44 38
15
39,4041
53,54,55,56
47,46
FIG. 45 — LUBE PACKAGE
LUBE PACKAGE VARIABLE PARTS
60/50HZ
LTD 53-59 LTD 67—95 LTD 708—126
I'TEM DESCRIFTION 364-42561-002 364-42561-003 364-42561-004
QUAN PART NO. QUAN PART NO. QUAN PART NO.
101 Pump, Oil 1 026-17739A 1 026-17739A 1 026-17739A
102 Filter, Oil 1 026-15749 1 026-15749 1 026-13831
103 Element, Filter 1 026-146421 1 026-14642se 1 026-11225%1
104 Pump, Ol Jet 1 364-13893C 1 364-13873C 1 364-13880C

t Part of Field Replacement Kit 464-29624 ¢ Part of Field Replacement Kit 464-29628
e Part of Field Replacement Kit 464-29626 #« Part of Field Replacement Kit 464-29630

1Al ““C' Models use Gasket Kit 028-08312 Shipped Since 6/78

43



3/4—14 NPTE

\
e - 3/4—14 NPTI
/:> 3/4—14 NPTI A
\ - // 3 I ”T;“—_/"
. SN\
!. i
. ] A2
1 Cf b 3
u_lj ] /
| 5 / R
. SECTION A-A

3/8—18 NPTI

4

YT T AN

6
7
9 8
SECTION B-B
FIG. 46 — JET PUMP 3/8—18 NPT
JET PUMPS
JET PUMP PART JET PUMP PART JET PUMP PART
NO. 364-13893 NO. 364-13873 NO. 364-13880

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION COMP'R MODELS | COMP'R MODELS | COMP'R MODELS
LTD53 & 59 LTD67,76,85 & 95 | LTD108, 120 & 126

QUAN| PART NO. | QUAN| PARTNO. |QUAN | PART NO.

1 | Body, Jet Oil Pump 1 | 06413891 | 1 | 064-13870 | 1 | 064-13878

2 | Nozzle, Jet Oif Pump 1 | 08413892 | 1 | 06413868 | 1 | 06413879

3 | Gasket 1 | oe413872 | 1 | 064-13872 | 1 | 064-13872

4 | Screw,Cap12pthd 1/4—20UNCx1 | 4 | 02111737 | 4 | 021-11737 | 4 | 021-11737

5 | Valve, Ring Jet Oil Pump 1 | 06413871 | 1 | 06413871 | 1 | 08413871

6 | Cap Seal 1 | 06508304 | 1 | 06506304 | 1 | 065-06394

7 | Gasket 1| 02803021 | 1 | 02803021 | 1 | 02803021

8 | Spring, Helical 1 | 02006143 | 1 | 02906143 | 1 | 02006143

9 | Plunger 1| 06414790 | 1 | 06414790 | 1 | 064-14790

U S A Proud Sponsor
of the 1996
U.S. Olympic Team

Qo

Subject to change without notice, Printed in USA
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

RPC 1M 1294 2.20

CODES: SJ1B

F.O. Bax 1692, York, Pennsylvania USA 17405-1592
GCopyright © by York International Corporation 1994
Form 160.58-RP1 (Sect. 2) (875)



